
Sl. No. Hospital ID Hospital Name District
Hospital 
Contact

Hospital Type

1 HOSP20G102782
BOKARO GENERAL 

HOSPITAL
BOKARO 8986876039

2 HOSP20G106383 area hospital kathara BOKARO 8987787103 Public

3 HOSP20G113249
UNIT HOSPITAL 26 BN 

CRPF
BOKARO 9771261864

4 HOSP20G12034 SADAR HOSPITAL BOKARO 9304705336 Public
5 HOSP20G12077 SDH CHAS BOKARO 9934322062 Public
6 HOSP20G12081 SDH BERMO BOKARO 8002514775 Public
7 HOSP20G12083 SDH TENUGHAT BOKARO 7321997496 Public
8 HOSP20G12086 CHC CHAS BOKARO 7870692122 Public

9 HOSP20G12088 CHC CHANDANKIYARI BOKARO 9431737367 Public

10 HOSP20G12091 CHC JARIDIH BOKARO 8651311430 Public
11 HOSP20G12094 CHC KASMAR BOKARO 9507004681 Public
12 HOSP20G12096 CHC BERMO BOKARO 7903154632 Public
13 HOSP20G12097 CHC GOMIA BOKARO 8797629052 Public
14 HOSP20G12099 CHC NAWADIH BOKARO 8709865826 Public
15 HOSP20G12103 CHC PETERWAR BOKARO 9693250277 Public

16 HOSP20P07315 CHEST HOSPITAL BOKARO 9431036328 Private(Not For Profit)

17 HOSP20P07593 Jain Hospital BOKARO 9471888188 Private(Not For Profit)

18 HOSP20P08902
NEELAM HOSPITAL 

PVT. LTD.
BOKARO 7677111117 Private(For Profit)

19 HOSP20P09849 SEVA SADAN BOKARO 8210730070 Private(For Profit)
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20 HOSP20P09938
GLOBAL HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE

BOKARO 9430757118 Private(For Profit)

21 HOSP20P101717
Maa Sharda charitable 

Hospital 
BOKARO 9386766236 Private(For Profit)

22 HOSP20P102501
CITY CARE HOSPITAL 

& HEART CENTRE
BOKARO 8271603947 Private(For Profit)

23 HOSP20P102504
AKASH HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTRE

BOKARO 8002360599 Private(For Profit)

24 HOSP20P10260 SRI SAI HOSPITAL BOKARO 9835704545 Private(For Profit)
25 HOSP20P102629 vritti dialysis llp BOKARO 9431321826 Private(For Profit)

26 HOSP20P10272 Brindavan nursing home BOKARO 9471158397 Private(For Profit)

27 HOSP20P103074 SATYAM HOSPITAL BOKARO 8709342256 Private(For Profit)

28 HOSP20P10352
SHIV SHAKTI 

HOSPITAL
BOKARO 9431164664 Private(For Profit)

29 HOSP20P10450
BHARAT HOSPITAL 

AND RESARCH 
CENTRE

BOKARO 9931113824 Private(For Profit)

30 HOSP20P10451 M M HOSPITAL BOKARO 7004165384 Private(For Profit)

31 HOSP20P10604
LIFE CARE HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
CENTER 

BOKARO 9431528083 Private(For Profit)

32 HOSP20P10635
Swastik Hospital and 

Urological Centre
BOKARO 9204469372 Private(For Profit)

33 HOSP20P108924
MUSKAN HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTRE

BOKARO 6200042917 Private(For Profit)



34 HOSP20P108928
SANJEEVANI HEALTH 

CARE CENTRE
BOKARO 9470361100 Private(For Profit)

35 HOSP20P111183
AADITYA SEVA SADAN 
& RESEARCH CENTER

BOKARO 7979078023 Private(For Profit)

36 HOSP20P111263
UPAL HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE
BOKARO 9304171772 Private(For Profit)

37 HOSP20P111390
RNB HOSPITAL AND 
PAL EYE RESEARCH 

CENTER
BOKARO 9835613527 Private(For Profit)

38 HOSP20P11476
SHANTI HEALTH CARE 

HOSPITAL
BOKARO 9431127282 Private(For Profit)

39 HOSP20P120768
NEW LIFE NURSING 

HOME
BOKARO 8637369991 Private(For Profit)

40 HOSP20P122534 Drishti Eye Clinic BOKARO 9661277553 Private(For Profit)
41 HOSP20P130922 LIFE LINE HOSPITAL BOKARO 7033248825 Private(For Profit)

42 HOSP20P13653 PRUDENCE HOSPITAL BOKARO 7033311009 Private(For Profit)

43 HOSP20P13659 PRUDENCE HOSPITAL BOKARO 7033311009 Private(For Profit)

44 HOSP20P14142
KRISHNA NURSING 

HOME
BOKARO 9835103577 Private(For Profit)

45 HOSP20P14239 SANVIKA HOSPITAL BOKARO 7762883903 Private(For Profit)

46 HOSP20P14334 INDIAN HEALTH CARE BOKARO 9031291619 Private(For Profit)

47 HOSP20P43505 SHIV SHAKTI BOKARO 8709057332 Private(For Profit)

48 HOSP20P69010
LEELA JANKI PARA 
MEDICAL COLLEGE 

AND HOSPITAL
BOKARO 7970707565 Private(For Profit)



49 HOSP20P85286
ASHA SHASHI 

HOSPITAL
BOKARO 7322096916 Private(For Profit)

50 HOSP20P98075
SUKHUSHI CHILDREN 

HOSPITAL
BOKARO 8789515005 Private(For Profit)

51 HOSP98G108382
AREA HOSPITAL 

KATHARA
BOKARO 8987785381

52 HOSP98G108425
REGIONAL HOSPITAL 

KARGALI
BOKARO 8987784832

53 HOSP98G108925
CENTRAL HOSPITAL 

DHORI
BOKARO 8987787313

54 HOSP20G113238
HOSPITAL 190 BN 

CRPF 
CHATRA 7638083824

55 HOSP20G11959 SADAR HOSPITAL CHATRA 9334282131 Public
56 HOSP20G12368 CHC Itkhori CHATRA 7870746480 Public
57 HOSP20G12375 CHC Hunterganj CHATRA 9431289860 Public
58 HOSP20G12382 CHC Pratappur CHATRA 9955303352 Public
59 HOSP20G12385 CHC Tandwa CHATRA 9006541261 Public
60 HOSP20G12389 chc chatra CHATRA 8709406886 Public

61 HOSP20G12399 Referal Hospital simaria CHATRA 7903675528 Public

62 HOSP20P07636 Sanjeevani Life Care CHATRA 9470507780 Private(For Profit)

63 HOSP20P09963 ANNPURNA HOSPITAL CHATRA 8434901566 Private(For Profit)

64 HOSP20P11140
Appollo Nursing Home & 

Research Center
CHATRA 7992443467 Private(For Profit)

65 HOSP20P122309
R.B HOSPITAL & 

DIAGNOSTIC 
CHATRA 7870362249 Private(For Profit)

66 HOSP20P12585 Ashirvad Nursing Home CHATRA 8507373193 Private(For Profit)

67 HOSP20P146939
NARAYAN SHREE EYE 

HOSPITAL
CHATRA 8210302902 Private(For Profit)



68 HOSP20P71913
Drishti Eye & General 

Hospital
CHATRA 8250760292 Private(For Profit)

69 HOSP20P82243
 AAROGYA SEWA 

SADAN
CHATRA 9431333124 Private(For Profit)

70 HOSP20G12920
community health center 

jasidih
DEOGHAR 7004838944 Public

71 HOSP20G12967
COMMUNITY HEALTH 

CENTER DEVIPUR
DEOGHAR 7004838876 Public

72 HOSP20G13068
SUB DIVISIONAL 

HOSPITAL MADHUPUR
DEOGHAR 9065909983 Public

73 HOSP20G13079 CHC SARWAN DEOGHAR 8340146355 Public

74 HOSP20G13083
COMMUNITY HEALTH 

CENTRE KARON
DEOGHAR 9693878344 Public

75 HOSP20G13160
COMMUNITY HEALTH 

CENTRE PALAJORI
DEOGHAR 9955108177 Public

76 HOSP20G13325
community health center 

mohanpur
DEOGHAR 8294118489 Public

77 HOSP20G14408 CHC SARATH DEOGHAR 7992416689 Public
78 HOSP20G21961 sadar hospital deoghar DEOGHAR 7903074534 Public

79 HOSP20P06946
MAA LALITA SUPER 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
AND TRAUMA CENTER

DEOGHAR 9931383420 Private(For Profit)

80 HOSP20P08643 Swasti Hospital DEOGHAR 8765316259 Private(For Profit)

81 HOSP20P10267
Medha Healthcare Pvt. 

Ltd
DEOGHAR 8210011771 Private(For Profit)

82 HOSP20P103137
NEW BORN & CHILD 

CLINIC
DEOGHAR 9891684609 Private(For Profit)

83 HOSP20P111108 WELL BABY CLINIC DEOGHAR 7543069541 Private(For Profit)



84 HOSP20P111225
SUDHA HOSPITAL & 
TRAUMA CENTER 

DEOGHAR 8340555751 Private(For Profit)

85 HOSP20P111552
ARATI EYE 

FOUNDATION
DEOGHAR 9434692448 Private(For Profit)

86 HOSP20P119393 HEENA HOSPITAL DEOGHAR 9082365188 Private(For Profit)

87 HOSP20P120598
Shree Ram Shishu 

kendra
DEOGHAR 9006553749 Private(For Profit)

88 HOSP20P122780
ANURAG 

MULTISPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL

DEOGHAR 7903913157 Private(For Profit)

89 HOSP20P123825
BABA JHUMRAJ 
ORTHO CLINIC

DEOGHAR 9155475401 Private(For Profit)

90 HOSP20P12476
HARI UMESH 

MATERNITY & NEW 
BORN CARE CENTRE

DEOGHAR 7250414175 Private(For Profit)

91 HOSP20P13262 Baidyanath sewa sadan DEOGHAR 8603804212 Private(For Profit)

92 HOSP20P13724
NAVJIVAN HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE
DEOGHAR 8877586815 Private(For Profit)

93 HOSP20P13759 SHIVAY HOSPITAL DEOGHAR 8298166746 Private(For Profit)
94 HOSP20P13793 SUDHIR HOSPITAL DEOGHAR 9939269222 Private(For Profit)

95 HOSP20P14348
PARWATI CLINIC AND 
RESEARCH CENTER

DEOGHAR 9821176539 Private(For Profit)

96 HOSP20P14533
Baidyanath shankar 

netralay
DEOGHAR 7004538980 Private(For Profit)

97 HOSP20P14549 Tridev Hospital DEOGHAR 8987722346 Private(For Profit)
98 HOSP20P14828 VINAYAK HOSPITAL DEOGHAR 8002382438 Private(For Profit)
99 HOSP20P14880 PALAK HOSPITAL DEOGHAR 9431313121 Private(For Profit)



100 HOSP20P15084 SHIVANTA HOSPITAL DEOGHAR 7781983896 Private(For Profit)

101 HOSP20P15741 CITY CARE HOSPITAL DEOGHAR 9971716954 Private(For Profit)

102 HOSP20P17947 CITY HOSPITAL DEOGHAR 7488025534 Private(For Profit)

103 HOSP20P23293
deoghar ortho & trauma 

clinic 
DEOGHAR 9852682508 Private(For Profit)

104 HOSP20P67666 SAI RAM HOSPITAL DEOGHAR 9204004729 Private(For Profit)

105 HOSP20G10258
uchc kenduadih 

dhanbad jharkhand
DHANBAD 9939556100 Public

106 HOSP20G112930 MI ROOM 154BN DHANBAD 7717759903
107 HOSP20G12073 chc baghmara DHANBAD 8271973398 Public
108 HOSP20G12095 CHC Baliapur DHANBAD 9065909994 Public
109 HOSP20G12104 CHC Govindpur DHANBAD 9835959376 Public
110 HOSP20G12106 CHC Jharia DHANBAD 9065910015 Public
111 HOSP20G12108 UCHC Sindri DHANBAD 9955921724 Public
112 HOSP20G12112 CHC Nirsa DHANBAD 9905737231 Public
113 HOSP20G12116 CHC Tundi DHANBAD 9110015140 Public
114 HOSP20G12118 CHC Topchanchi DHANBAD 9386345823 Public

115 HOSP20G14424
Patliputra Medical 
College & Hospital

DHANBAD 9798756534 Public

116 HOSP20G158384
SADAR HOSPITAL 

DHANBAD
DHANBAD 7633837299 Public

117 HOSP20G90983
Divisional Railway 
Hospital Dhanbad 

826001
DHANBAD 9771426514

118 HOSP20G91000
S.P. MINES AREA 

HOSPITAL
DHANBAD 9434795420

119 HOSP20G91002
REGIONAL HOSPITAL 

MUGMA
DHANBAD 9434795420

120 HOSP20P00626 ASG Hospital Pvt Ltd DHANBAD 9352423309 Private(For Profit)



121 HOSP20P02388 Nayandeep Eye Hospital DHANBAD 7371917797 Private(For Profit)

122 HOSP20P06960 SUNRISE HOSPITAL DHANBAD 7003876466 Private(For Profit)

123 HOSP20P06964 HI TECH HOSPITAL DHANBAD 9709743701 Private(Not For Profit)

124 HOSP20P07497
Shreshtha netra 

chikitsalaya
DHANBAD 9430177120 Private(For Profit)

125 HOSP20P08494
PATLIPUTRA NURSING 

HOME
DHANBAD 9939002595 Private(For Profit)

126 HOSP20P08500
SARWAMANGLA 
NURSING HOME

DHANBAD 9835007738 Private(For Profit)

127 HOSP20P08716
DHANBAD NURSING 

HOME PRIVATE 
LIIMITED

DHANBAD 9334000700 Private(For Profit)

128 HOSP20P08766
rajeshwari health care 
and research centre

DHANBAD 7903078872 Private(For Profit)

129 HOSP20P08954
pragati  medical & 

research centre pvt ltd
DHANBAD 9431122513 Private(For Profit)

130 HOSP20P09791 JIMSAR HOSPITAL DHANBAD 7992301670 Private(Not For Profit)

131 HOSP20P100341 IKON CRITICAL CARE DHANBAD 9835161301 Private(For Profit)
132 HOSP20P101642 Life Care Hospital DHANBAD 9123260943 Private(For Profit)
133 HOSP20P102004 LIFE LINE HOSPITAL DHANBAD 9431120427 Private(For Profit)

134 HOSP20P10228

DR JYOTIR BHUSHAN 
HEALTHCARE AND 

RESEARCH PRIVATE 
LIMITED

DHANBAD 9263185105 Private(For Profit)

135 HOSP20P103051
YASHLOK 24X7 

HOSPITAL
DHANBAD 7004739410 Private(For Profit)

136 HOSP20P106377
Raj Clinic and Research 

centre
DHANBAD 9693390035 Private(For Profit)



137 HOSP20P10653
SURYODAYA 

NURSING HOME AND 
MATERNITY CENTRE  

DHANBAD 8987624640 Private(For Profit)

138 HOSP20P10748

SAMARENDRA NATH 
CHAKRABORTY 

MEMORIAL 
CHAKRABORTY 
NURSING HOME

DHANBAD 9431318558 Private(For Profit)

139 HOSP20P111392

AVINASH HOSPITAL A 
UNIT OF BUSANIA 

INTERNATIONAL PVT 
LTD

DHANBAD 7903043200 Private(For Profit)

140 HOSP20P11214
JHARKHAND DIABETIC 

AND EYE CENTRE
DHANBAD 9771907242 Private(For Profit)

141 HOSP20P112790
Jeevan Rekha Nursing 

Home
DHANBAD 9955387904 Private(For Profit)

142 HOSP20P11297
Chowdhary Nursing 

Home
DHANBAD 7631116966 Private(For Profit)

143 HOSP20P114264
JAI HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE
DHANBAD 7280022222 Private(For Profit)

144 HOSP20P114363 KAILASH HOSPITAL DHANBAD 7033096003 Private(For Profit)
145 HOSP20P11492 Ashirvad Polyclinic DHANBAD 9279184444 Private(For Profit)

146 HOSP20P11511
NAMDHARI HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE

DHANBAD 8084801434 Private(For Profit)

147 HOSP20P118094
NAYAN SUKH 
NETRALAYA

DHANBAD 8789332250 Private(For Profit)

148 HOSP20P120230
Sunjeevani Nursing 

Home
DHANBAD 7033551813 Private(For Profit)

149 HOSP20P122540 Amrapali City Hospital DHANBAD 7979866574 Private(For Profit)



150 HOSP20P12366
ASIAN DWARKADAS 

JALAN HOSPITAL
DHANBAD 8882310751 Private(For Profit)

151 HOSP20P12396 PUJA NURSING HOME DHANBAD 9939220811 Private(For Profit)

152 HOSP20P124650 Drishti Eye Hospital DHANBAD 9661077911 Private(For Profit)

153 HOSP20P14164
J P HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE
DHANBAD 7979018827 Private(For Profit)

154 HOSP20P14371 SUYASH CLINIC DHANBAD 9386909373 Private(For Profit)

155 HOSP20P21210 Shri Ram Hospital DHANBAD 9431023480 Private(Not For Profit)

156 HOSP20P80132
SENGAR LIFE CARE 

HOSPITAL
DHANBAD 7542028885 Private(For Profit)

157 HOSP20P90972 Central Hospital DHANBAD 8252816003
158 HOSP20P93448 IRIS EYE HOSPITAL DHANBAD 8348343469 Private(For Profit)

159 HOSP20P93740 NAYAN EYE HOSPITAL DHANBAD 9064639797 Private(For Profit)

160 HOSP20P93995 Arogya Nursing Home DHANBAD 9431351888 Private(For Profit)

161 HOSP20G112954
35th Bn SSB Unit 

Hospital
DUMKA 9415000318

162 HOSP20G11608 Sadar Hospital DUMKA 8825260935 Public
163 HOSP20G12586 CHC RAMGARH DUMKA 9431550499 Public
164 HOSP20G12813 CHC SARAIYAHAT DUMKA 9122576581 Public
165 HOSP20G12834 chc gopikander DUMKA 9431311184 Public
166 HOSP20G130333 Kalyan Hospital DUMKA 9661319209 Public
167 HOSP20G13161 CHC RANISHWAR DUMKA 9939325893 Public
168 HOSP20G13515 CHC JARMUNDI DUMKA 7903128051 Public
169 HOSP20G13604 chc shikaripara DUMKA 6200623732 Public
170 HOSP20G13805 CHC MASALIA DUMKA 9304567581 Public
171 HOSP20G14143 CHC Kathikund DUMKA 9430369115 Public
172 HOSP20G14202 CHC JAMA DUMKA 9431396517 Public
173 HOSP20P08545 BHARATI HOSPITAL DUMKA 8002320247 Private(For Profit)



174 HOSP20P08887
Lok Nayak Jayprakash 

Eye Hospital
DUMKA 9835208925 Private(For Profit)

175 HOSP20P10355
NARAYAN ORTHO 

CENTRE
DUMKA 9431130162 Private(For Profit)

176 HOSP20P116715
Jeevan rekha nursing 

home
DUMKA 9647570571 Private(For Profit)

177 HOSP20P12962 Nucare DUMKA 7004241379 Private(For Profit)
178 HOSP20P131658 JAINIL HEALTH CARE DUMKA 7004451002 Private(For Profit)
179 HOSP20P144648 SANS HOSPITAL DUMKA 9142187497 Private(For Profit)

180 HOSP20P14742
BASUKITRIAMBKESH
WAR EYE HOSPITAL

DUMKA 9572941648 Private(For Profit)

181 HOSP20P72496
ST URSULA HEALTH 

CENTRE
DUMKA 7070376158 Private(For Profit)

182 HOSP20G10743

MAHATMA GANDHI 
MEMORIAL MEDICAL 
COLLEGE HOSPITAL 

JAMSHEDPUR

East Singhbhum 9801180351 Public

183 HOSP20G113067 HOSPITAL 193 CRPF East Singhbhum 8084143735

184 HOSP20G113511
UNIT MI ROOM 157BN 

CRPF
East Singhbhum 9471553146

185 HOSP20G11611 Sadar Hospital East Singhbhum 7033627352 Public

186 HOSP20G14245
Cummunity health 

Center POTKA
East Singhbhum 9939338681 Public

187 HOSP20G14255
SUB DIVISIONAL 

HOSPITAL GHATSILA
East Singhbhum 9955607907 Public

188 HOSP20G14358
CHC Jugsalai cum 

Golmuri
East Singhbhum 9934570500 Public

189 HOSP20G14430 CHC CHAKULIA East Singhbhum 6200851143 Public



190 HOSP20G14437 CHC Musabani East Singhbhum 9835171124 Public

191 HOSP20G14854 CHC Dumaria East Singhbhum 9973459954 Public

192 HOSP20G14875 CHC Baharagora East Singhbhum 9065910072 Public

193 HOSP20G14923 CHC Dhalbhumgarh East Singhbhum 9431566403 Public

194 HOSP20G15512 CHC Patamda East Singhbhum 7783059968 Public

195 HOSP20G22132

HINDUSTAN COPPER 
LIMITED 

MOUBHANDAR 
WORKS HOSPITAL

East Singhbhum 9470387409 Public

196 HOSP20P00551
Kantilal Gandhi 

Memorial Hospital
East Singhbhum 9708899624 Private(For Profit)

197 HOSP20P00625 ASG Hospital Pvt Ltd East Singhbhum 8875020446 Private(For Profit)

198 HOSP20P01738 APEX HOSPITAL East Singhbhum 8987664405 Private(For Profit)

199 HOSP20P03748 Holy care hospital East Singhbhum 9431374721 Private(For Profit)

200 HOSP20P08798
PRANABANANDA EYE 

HOSPITAL
East Singhbhum 9932523496 Private(For Profit)

201 HOSP20P09643
sai poly clinic  nursing 

home
East Singhbhum 7488880625 Private(For Profit)

202 HOSP20P100737 TMH GOLMURI East Singhbhum 9833690501 Private(Not For Profit)

203 HOSP20P10079 Laxmi nursing home East Singhbhum 9204268924 Private(For Profit)



204 HOSP20P101553
RABINDRANATH PANI 
MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

East Singhbhum 7903714172 Private(For Profit)

205 HOSP20P102450
JAMSHEDPUR EYE 

HOSPITAL
East Singhbhum 7858068634 Private(Not For Profit)

206 HOSP20P10288
GANGA MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTRE

East Singhbhum 7549093974 Private(For Profit)

207 HOSP20P10289

SUBARNAREKHA 
NURSING 

HOME&DIAGNOSTIC 
CENTRE

East Singhbhum 9835350510 Private(For Profit)

208 HOSP20P103324
TATA MOTORS 

HOSPITAL PLAZA
East Singhbhum 9234551804 Private(For Profit)

209 HOSP20P10434 smriti seva sadan East Singhbhum 9334809350 Private(For Profit)

210 HOSP20P10493 mayank mrinal hospital East Singhbhum 9431186362 Private(For Profit)

211 HOSP20P108427
APURVA ISHAN 

HOSPITAL
East Singhbhum 9279048629 Private(For Profit)

212 HOSP20P111088 KCC K EYE HOSPITAL East Singhbhum 7542023372 Private(For Profit)

213 HOSP20P111165 SAI SEVA SADAN East Singhbhum 9835748583 Private(For Profit)

214 HOSP20P114358 TARA SEVA SADAN East Singhbhum 8789989083 Private(For Profit)

215 HOSP20P114426 NH DIALYSIS CENTER East Singhbhum 7547858585 Private(For Profit)

216 HOSP20P119031
RENO PLUS DIALYSIS 

UNIT
East Singhbhum 6299023790 Private(For Profit)



217 HOSP20P119258
DR D K MISHRA 

NEPHRO UROLOGY & 
STONE CENTER

East Singhbhum 8051756523 Private(For Profit)

218 HOSP20P12109
Jamshedpur mercy 

hospital society 
East Singhbhum 6299036077 Private(For Profit)

219 HOSP20P123132
RELIFE MEDICURE 

MEDICAL & NURSING 
HOME

East Singhbhum 9835109903 Private(For Profit)

220 HOSP20P123749

SAKET ORTHOSPINE 
CARE AND 

MULTISPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL LLP

East Singhbhum 8797325137 Private(For Profit)

221 HOSP20P12480
gurunanak hospital and 
reserch center PVT LTD

East Singhbhum 9204223622 Private(For Profit)

222 HOSP20P126616
DR ABHISHEK CHILD 

CARE MATERNITY 
HOSPITAL

East Singhbhum 8084253253 Private(For Profit)

223 HOSP20P12796
DAYA HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE
East Singhbhum 9431172531 Private(For Profit)

224 HOSP20P129377 SAI DIALYSIS CENTRE East Singhbhum 9431378559 Private(For Profit)

225 HOSP20P13139
STEEL CITY CLINIC & 
RESEARCH CENTRE

East Singhbhum 7643990031 Private(For Profit)

226 HOSP20P15771
KIDNEY CARE 

CENTER
East Singhbhum 9835141745 Private(For Profit)

227 HOSP20P19518 PURNIMA NETRALAYA East Singhbhum 7280040701 Private(Not For Profit)

228 HOSP20P25319 s t josephs hospital East Singhbhum 7004472060 Private(For Profit)



229 HOSP20P71268
Singh Nursing Home & 

Research Centre 
East Singhbhum 9431345794 Private(For Profit)

230 HOSP20P71401
RAJASTHAN SEVA 

SADAN
East Singhbhum 9835737310 Private(For Profit)

231 HOSP20P89633
MEHERBAI TATA 

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
East Singhbhum 7549091111 Private(Not For Profit)

232 HOSP20P98774 SANJEEV NETRALAYA East Singhbhum 7549165734 Private(For Profit)

233 HOSP98G113005
10 BEDED UNIT 

HOSPITAL
East Singhbhum 7377001128

234 HOSP98G113110
20 BEDED GC 

HOSPITAL
East Singhbhum 8333047210

235 HOSP99G91029
RAILWAY HOSPITAL 

TATANAGAR
East Singhbhum 9771482517

236 HOSP20G10861
COMMUNITY HEALTH 

CENTRE MERAL 
GARHWA

GARHWA 9939564465 Public

237 HOSP20G113140
UNIT HOSPITAL 172 

BN 
GARHWA 7044064391

238 HOSP20G114599
Mines hospital 
Bhawanathpur

GARHWA 9973460062

239 HOSP20G11566
SADAR HOSPITAL 

GARHWA
GARHWA 8210668399 Public

240 HOSP20G11641 CHC MANJHION GARHWA 9931060776 Public

241 HOSP20G12404
SUB DIVISIONAL 

HOSPITAL NAGAR 
UNTARI

GARHWA 9939176461 Public

242 HOSP20G12411 CHC DHURKI GARHWA 9125547471 Public
243 HOSP20G12485 CHC BHAWNATHPUR GARHWA 9798869870 Public
244 HOSP20G13652 CHC RANKA GARHWA 7857923604 Public



245 HOSP20G14252
REFERAL HOSPITAL 

BHANDARIYA
GARHWA 7488478215 Public

246 HOSP20G22046
TRAUMA CENTRE 
NAGAR UNTARI

GARHWA 9006879980 Public

247 HOSP20G22182 CHC Ramna GARHWA 8757477439 Public

248 HOSP20P07118
Vananchal Dental 
College & Hospital

GARHWA 7992456062 Private(Not For Profit)

249 HOSP20P07634
SHIV SHARAN SEVA 

SANSTHAN
GARHWA 7677084917 Private(For Profit)

250 HOSP20P08417 JYOTI NURSING HOME GARHWA 7004971298 Private(For Profit)

251 HOSP20P08580
AROGYAM HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
CENTER

GARHWA 9801087161 Private(For Profit)

252 HOSP20P08992 Saraswati chikitsalya GARHWA 9955017811 Private(For Profit)

253 HOSP20P100358
DIVYANJALI NURSING 

HOME
GARHWA 9431715142 Private(For Profit)

254 HOSP20P100794
SANJIVANI HOSPITAL 
& RESARCH CENTRE

GARHWA 9801087161 Private(For Profit)

255 HOSP20P101897
SIDHIVINAYAK 

HOSPITAL DANDAI
GARHWA 9693946987 Private(For Profit)

256 HOSP20P102047
MAA JAGDAMBEY 

PRABHU SEWA
GARHWA 9608760050 Private(For Profit)

257 HOSP20P10570
SWASTIK 

CHIKITSALAY
GARHWA 9431527343 Private(For Profit)

258 HOSP20P107131 shri sai hospital GARHWA 8102364762 Private(For Profit)

259 HOSP20P107624
RUDRA HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTRE

GARHWA 9798869870 Private(For Profit)

260 HOSP20P108083
MAA PRAMILA 

HOSPITAL
GARHWA 9135798237 Private(For Profit)



261 HOSP20P108152
NAVJEEWAN 

HOSPITAL
GARHWA 7979731498 Private(For Profit)

262 HOSP20P108250
NIROGYAM SEWA 

KENDRA
GARHWA 8709000025 Private(For Profit)

263 HOSP20P11741
Parmeshwari Medical 

Centre
GARHWA 9939814055 Private(For Profit)

264 HOSP20P119004 NayiRoshani GARHWA 9006276768 Private(Not For Profit)

265 HOSP20P11904
Chandrika hospital and 

research center
GARHWA 9771545904 Private(For Profit)

266 HOSP20P120638
M.G.M HOSPITAL AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE

GARHWA 7761092210 Private(For Profit)

267 HOSP20P13267
MAA VAISHNAVI 
CHIKTSALAYA

GARHWA 8298700082 Private(Not For Profit)

268 HOSP20P13767 prabhat medical center GARHWA 9204777226 Private(For Profit)

269 HOSP20P13986
MAA PARWATI 

HOSPITAL
GARHWA 8002622996 Private(For Profit)

270 HOSP20P14319
NAVNEET SURGICAL 

CENTRE
GARHWA 9308057043 Private(Not For Profit)

271 HOSP20P40277
HEALTH CARE 

NURSING HOME
GARHWA 9570191679 Private(For Profit)

272 HOSP20P68183
Sri Lakshmi surgery and 

medicare clinic
GARHWA 9931680278 Private(For Profit)

273 HOSP20P68263
SAKSHI HOSPITAL 
PRIVATE LIMITED

GARHWA 8789413323 Private(For Profit)

274 HOSP20P68428
JEEVAN HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
CENTER

GARHWA 6386591077 Private(For Profit)

275 HOSP20P68498
Jyoti Hospital & 

Research Centre
GARHWA 6205181053 Private(For Profit)



276 HOSP20P69693
SADHANA NURSING 

CARE
GARHWA 9006980443 Private(For Profit)

277 HOSP20P73444
MAXX ALLIANCE 

HOSPITAL
GARHWA 8271911213 Private(For Profit)

278 HOSP20P81370
Taiba Hospital And 
Maternity Centre 

GARHWA 9006668685 Private(For Profit)

279 HOSP20P85479 FAMILY HOSPITAL GARHWA 7631199133 Private(For Profit)

280 HOSP20P90183
MAA BHAWANI 

MDICARE & 
DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE

GARHWA 7992244911 Private(For Profit)

281 HOSP20P91821 QADRI HOSPITAL GARHWA 9621673843 Private(For Profit)

282 HOSP20P98731
MEDICARE NURSING 
HOME BISHUNPURA

GARHWA 7979943813 Private(For Profit)

283 HOSP20G113406
07 BN HOSPITAL CRPF 

TISRI
Giridh 8521153027

284 HOSP20G12562 Sadar Hospital Giridh 8709177953 Public
285 HOSP20G14273 CHC Bagodar Giridh 9955310774 Public
286 HOSP20G14321 CHC BENGABAD Giridh 9123428557 Public
287 HOSP20G14364 CHC BIRNI Giridh 7764089133 Public
288 HOSP20G14483 CHC DEORI Giridh 9065910105 Public
289 HOSP20G14485 Ref Hospital DUMRI Giridh 8210123068 Public
290 HOSP20G14487 CHC GANDEY Giridh 9905916886 Public
291 HOSP20G14488 CHC GAWAN Giridh 7070678757 Public
292 HOSP20G14492 CHC JAMUA Giridh 9431925050 Public
293 HOSP20G14498 CHC PIRTAND Giridh 9471724491 Public

294 HOSP20G14501
Ref Hospital 

RAJDHANWAR
Giridh 7488946345 Public

295 HOSP20G14504 CHC TISRI Giridh 9525171525 Public

296 HOSP20P06042
Basanti Devi Goenka 

Sewa Sadan
Giridh 7480075390 Private(Not For Profit)



297 HOSP20P07325
Vedanta Hospital & 
Research Centre

Giridh 7001274130 Private(For Profit)

298 HOSP20P07326 Patlawati Nursing Home Giridh 9122566299 Private(For Profit)

299 HOSP20P07327
Mangalam Nursing 

Home
Giridh 9304830240 Private(For Profit)

300 HOSP20P10271
NAVJEEVAN NURSING 

HOME
Giridh 9304638720 Private(For Profit)

301 HOSP20P10314
SHREE VISHWANATH 

NURSING HOME
Giridh 9934611266 Private(For Profit)

302 HOSP20P10397 SAHYOG HOSPITAL Giridh 9431335368 Private(For Profit)
303 HOSP20P108057 Dubey Nursing Home Giridh 9431153190 Private(For Profit)

304 HOSP20P11130
Jeevan Dhara Nursing 

Home
Giridh 9431196141 Private(For Profit)

305 HOSP20P11184 KAUSHAL clinic Giridh 7250810248 Private(For Profit)
306 HOSP20P11216 shivam clinic Giridh 9006819210 Private(For Profit)
307 HOSP20P112500 Kshitij Hospital Giridh 7004628254 Private(For Profit)

308 HOSP20P11932
NAVDEEP NURSING 

HOME
Giridh 8873853632 Private(For Profit)

309 HOSP20P12117 Meena General Hospital Giridh 9123104059 Private(For Profit)

310 HOSP20P12530
Gobardhan Lal nursing 

home
Giridh 7061670805 Private(For Profit)

311 HOSP20P12950 Devki Hospital Giridh 9162221461 Private(For Profit)
312 HOSP20P130537 sri sai hospital Giridh 7257811729 Private(For Profit)
313 HOSP20P131781 kalawati hospital Giridh 8709431070 Private(For Profit)
314 HOSP20P14664 suriya sewasadan Giridh 8521088557 Private(For Profit)

315 HOSP20P24722 Netradham Eye Hospital Giridh 8789809169 Private(For Profit)

316 HOSP20P80261 crest care hospital Giridh 8987525282 Private(For Profit)



317 HOSP20P88698 patlawati sewa sadan Giridh 7033455527 Private(For Profit)

318 HOSP20P90998 AZAD NURSING HOME Giridh 9431144342 Private(For Profit)

319 HOSP20P98380
G D BAGERIYA SEWA 

SADAN BORO
Giridh 9113439704 Private(For Profit)

320 HOSP20G11469
DISTRICT HOSPITAL 

GODDA
GODDA 7004802658 Public

321 HOSP20G11498 CHC MEHARMA GODDA 8507016660 Public

322 HOSP20G11845 CHC SUNDARPAHARI GODDA 9065910155 Public

323 HOSP20G11867 CHC PORAIYAHAT GODDA 9065910152 Public
324 HOSP20G11869 CHC PATHARGAMA GODDA 7992415323 Public
325 HOSP20G12357 CHC BOARIJORE GODDA 8507445551 Public
326 HOSP20G14323 CHC MAHAGAMA GODDA 8969126263 Public

327 HOSP20G47734
HARI DEVI  REFRAL 

HOSPITAL 
THAKURGANGTI

GODDA 7763975328 Public

328 HOSP20G90926 Urjanagar Hospital GODDA 9434795420

329 HOSP20P07238
sakuntala man patrika 
swashthya sewa sadan

GODDA 9472792513 Private(Not For Profit)

330 HOSP20P08631 SANJEEVNI HOSPITAL GODDA 8969471628 Private(For Profit)

331 HOSP20P102984
LIFE LINE NURSING 

HOME
GODDA 8298292268 Private(For Profit)

332 HOSP20P11677 Life Care Hospital GODDA 9931322305 Private(Not For Profit)

333 HOSP20P122619 AASTHA CLINIC GODDA 9431194332 Private(For Profit)
334 HOSP20P125326 hopewell hospital GODDA 8797955625 Private(For Profit)

335 HOSP20P12545
GODDA HOSPITAL 

PVT LTD
GODDA 9934323756 Private(For Profit)

336 HOSP20P12647 Shifa Nursing Home GODDA 8298292268 Private(For Profit)



337 HOSP20P130888 NEW CITY HOSPITAL GODDA 9934323756 Private(For Profit)

338 HOSP20P132162
NATIONAL MEDICIVE 

HOSPITAL
GODDA 9304916575 Private(For Profit)

339 HOSP20P13332
THE POREYAHAT 
MERCY HOSPITAL 

SOCIETY
GODDA 9973247084 Private(Not For Profit)

340 HOSP20P135298 DRISHTI HOSPITAL GODDA 8789995175 Private(For Profit)
341 HOSP20P142060 UMA POLY CLINIC GODDA 9199372404 Private(For Profit)

342 HOSP20P14520
Sunrise hospital Baby 

Care
GODDA 9523755200 Private(For Profit)

343 HOSP20P15407
SUSHMA  MEDICARE 

NURSING HOME
GODDA 9570001563 Private(For Profit)

344 HOSP20P19769
EYE HOSPITAL 

MAHAGAMA
GODDA 9973828929 Private(For Profit)

345 HOSP20P21224
SRI RAM ORTHOPEDIC 

HOSPITAL
GODDA 8294477587 Private(For Profit)

346 HOSP20P73012 DEEP EYE HOSPITAL GODDA 7004848614 Private(For Profit)

347 HOSP20P81746
KAUSHALYA 
NETRALAY

GODDA 8789490885 Private(For Profit)

348 HOSP20P89212
RAINBOW CHILDREN 

NURSING HOME
GODDA 9931591821 Private(For Profit)

349 HOSP20P92325 AKANKSHA CLINIC GODDA 9431515923 Private(For Profit)

350 HOSP20P98339
LNV HOSPITAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED
GODDA 9123444742 Private(For Profit)

351 HOSP20G113168
UNIT HOSPITAL 218 

BN CRPF 
GUMLA 9934037529

352 HOSP20G11894 Sadar Hospital GUMLA 8987459848 Public
353 HOSP20G12498 CHC Bharno GUMLA 7261063050 Public
354 HOSP20G13751 CHC Raidih GUMLA 7004016423 Public
355 HOSP20G14271 CHC PALKOT GUMLA 8987421702 Public



356 HOSP20G14373 CHC Bishunpur GUMLA 7004431867 Public
357 HOSP20G14375 CHC DUMARI GUMLA 9471507946 Public
358 HOSP20G14390 CHC CHAINPUR GUMLA 7250895733 Public
359 HOSP20G14393 CHC Basia GUMLA 8969196275 Public
360 HOSP20G14396 CHC GHAGHRA GUMLA 9931513434 Public
361 HOSP20G14410 CHC KAMDARA GUMLA 9431341891 Public
362 HOSP20G14435 CHC Sisai GUMLA 9570127035 Public

363 HOSP20P02505
KARE ADVANCED 
MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL
GUMLA 9199523701 Private(For Profit)

364 HOSP20P10054 Namrata Hospital GUMLA 7631057789 Private(Not For Profit)

365 HOSP20P10088 Bhagwati Health Care GUMLA 7991179745 Private(For Profit)
366 HOSP20P10353 Janta Nursing Home GUMLA 7366084611 Private(For Profit)
367 HOSP20P56687 Sukka Brijiya Hospital GUMLA 9135674975 Private(For Profit)

368 HOSP20G08023
SADAR HOSPITAL 

HAZARIBAGH
Hazaribag 9431174412 Public

369 HOSP20G113427
203 unit hospital cobra 

bn crpf
Hazaribag 7909041870

370 HOSP20G113821 BSF HOSPITAL Hazaribag 7982411957
371 HOSP20G12093 CHC Barkagaon Hazaribag 9570039953 Public
372 HOSP20G12364 CHC katkamsandi Hazaribag 8210425957 Public
373 HOSP20G12407 CHC Barkatha Hazaribag 7320072971 Public
374 HOSP20G12430 CHC Ichak Hazaribag 6200557191 Public
375 HOSP20G12447 CHC Churchu Hazaribag 9431176977 Public
376 HOSP20G12457 CHC Keredari Hazaribag 7970786283 Public
377 HOSP20G12475 CHC BISHNUGARH Hazaribag 7004918431 Public
378 HOSP20G12490 SDH Barhi Hazaribag 9431168268 Public
379 HOSP20G12500 CHC Chouparan Hazaribag 9431531031 Public



380 HOSP20P07089
KSHITIJ HOSPITAL 
AND RESEARCH 

CENTRE PVT LTD
Hazaribag 7320924706 Private(For Profit)

381 HOSP20P07630 Shanti Sewa Sadan Hazaribag 9905348390 Private(For Profit)

382 HOSP20P07633
AK.SUNSHINE 

HOSPITAL&RESEARC
H CENTRE PVT. LTD.

Hazaribag 7633004393 Private(For Profit)

383 HOSP20P09835 mahabir hospital Hazaribag 7766914694 Private(For Profit)

384 HOSP20P09917
SHIVAM HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE

Hazaribag 9431182628 Private(For Profit)

385 HOSP20P10002
HZB Arogyam 

Multispeciality Hospital
Hazaribag 7319942203 Private(For Profit)

386 HOSP20P101032 SHRINIVAS HOSPITAL Hazaribag 8285661590 Private(For Profit)

387 HOSP20P101247
NEW JHARKHAND 
NURSING HOME

Hazaribag 7543846636 Private(For Profit)

388 HOSP20P101844
JANANI PRITAM 

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
Hazaribag 9431793810 Private(For Profit)

389 HOSP20P102213
NEW LIFELINE 

NURSING HOME AND 
MATERNITY CENTRE

Hazaribag 7979929708 Private(For Profit)

390 HOSP20P103322
SHRISTI NURSING 

HOME
Hazaribag 9162950095 Private(For Profit)

391 HOSP20P10429
Lok Nayak Jai Prakash 

Eye Hospital
Hazaribag 9939823170 Private(For Profit)

392 HOSP20P10511 ANAND HOSPITAL Hazaribag 7762952269 Private(For Profit)



393 HOSP20P108330
BISHESHWAR 

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
Hazaribag 7992304421 Private(For Profit)

394 HOSP20P108343

HAZARIBAG LIFECARE 
HOSPITAL AND 
HEALTHCARE 

PRIVATE LIMITED

Hazaribag 6207611040 Private(For Profit)

395 HOSP20P11600
SHIVGEET SEWA 

SADAN NURSHING 
HOME

Hazaribag 9431926226 Private(For Profit)

396 HOSP20P11612
Maa Ambey Nursing 

Home
Hazaribag 9199292406 Private(For Profit)

397 HOSP20P119240
Navjeevan maternity & 
surgical nursing home

Hazaribag 7978739713 Private(For Profit)

398 HOSP20P120140
DRISTY EYE 
HOSPITAL

Hazaribag 7667235994 Private(Not For Profit)

399 HOSP20P123485 KALAWATI HOSPITAL Hazaribag 9525254925 Private(For Profit)
400 HOSP20P125167 APEX HOSPITAL HZB Hazaribag 9661812650 Private(For Profit)
401 HOSP20P130112 Mehta Hospital Hazaribag 7004182722 Private(For Profit)

402 HOSP20P130791
dr venus eye and dental 

hospital
Hazaribag 9012668570 Private(For Profit)

403 HOSP20P130904
AYUSHMAN HOSPITAL 
& ANURAG ADVANCED 

PEDIATRIC CENTRE
Hazaribag 9431140982 Private(For Profit)

404 HOSP20P136797
SONA DEVI MEMORIAL 

EYE HOSPITAL
Hazaribag 8789730250 Private(For Profit)

405 HOSP20P13713 Hamida nursing Home Hazaribag 9835747753 Private(For Profit)



406 HOSP20P14548
VEENA GENERAL 

HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTER

Hazaribag 9470145748 Private(For Profit)

407 HOSP20P19541
Matrichhaya chidren 

hospital
Hazaribag 7717773877 Private(For Profit)

408 HOSP20P22385
SRI HARIKRISHAN 

NURSING HOME AND 
MATERNITY CENTRA

Hazaribag 9955012323 Private(For Profit)

409 HOSP20P68238
Nidan Healthcare & 
Research Center

Hazaribag 9835747754 Private(For Profit)

410 HOSP20P72513 RAJ HOSPITAL Hazaribag 9973665366 Private(For Profit)

411 HOSP20P72631
SHIV SUSHILA 

NURSHING HOME & 
RESEARCH CENTRE

Hazaribag 7004800123 Private(For Profit)

412 HOSP20P91402 Vandana Nursing Home Hazaribag 9470949073 Private(For Profit)

413 HOSP98G113250
UNIT M I ROOM 22 BN 

CRPF
Hazaribag 9650839390

414 HOSP98G113822
STABILIZATION 

CENTRE NTPC PAKRI 
BARWADIH 

Hazaribag 9650993517

415 HOSP20G12000 District Hospital JAMTARA 7004333133 Public
416 HOSP20G12240 CHC NARAYANPUR JAMTARA 9955462294 Public

417 HOSP20G14284
COMMUNITY HEALTH 

CENTRE
JAMTARA 9431311578 Public

418 HOSP20G14553 CHC KUNDAHIT JAMTARA 9162805720 Public

419 HOSP20G15621
MESO GRMAIN 

HOSPITAL
JAMTARA 7004513497 Public

420 HOSP20P102473 CITY HOSPITAL JAMTARA 8210882020 Private(For Profit)
421 HOSP20P11332 paras hospital jamtara JAMTARA 7065507100 Private(For Profit)



422 HOSP20P11439
S S HEALTH UNIT 

MIHIJAM
JAMTARA 9523153524 Private(For Profit)

423 HOSP20P12684
POPULAR NURSING 

HOME 
JAMTARA 7488776828 Private(For Profit)

424 HOSP20P73376
SRI AUROBINDO EYE 

HOSPITAL
JAMTARA 8348343469 Private(For Profit)

425 HOSP20P85219 manglam netralaya JAMTARA 7979968462 Private(For Profit)
426 HOSP20G113281 94 BN CRPF  KHUNTI KHUNTI 9470590940
427 HOSP20G11962 District hospital Khunti KHUNTI 7544052143 Public
428 HOSP20G12550 CHC ARKI KHUNTI 7667165307 Public
429 HOSP20G13801 CHC KARRA KHUNTI 8541931199 Public
430 HOSP20G13808 CHC RANIA KHUNTI 8002335494 Public
431 HOSP20G15014 CHC MURHU KHUNTI 8292383534 Public
432 HOSP20G16304 CHC Torpa KHUNTI 9431362272 Public

433 HOSP20P07345
Nirmala devi trust 

hospital
KHUNTI 9835383644 Private(Not For Profit)

434 HOSP20P11085
SGVS Hospital and 
Research Centre

KHUNTI 8969363044 Private(Not For Profit)

435 HOSP20P112720
K S Ganga Hospital and 

research centre
KHUNTI 8709860452 Private(For Profit)

436 HOSP20P12047
ARADHANA HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE

KHUNTI 7004781030 Private(Not For Profit)

437 HOSP98G114020 Unit Hospital 209 KHUNTI 9436344344

438 HOSP20G10303
Community health 
centre markacho

KODERMA 8789743763 Public

439 HOSP20G11577
DISTRICT HOSPITAL 

KODERMA
KODERMA 9911901948 Public

440 HOSP20G13771 CHC JAINAGAR KODERMA 9911901948 Public



441 HOSP20G14118 CHC SATGAWAN KODERMA 7258047599 Public

442 HOSP20G14121
REFERAL HOSPITAL 

DOMCHANCH
KODERMA 8102055679 Public

443 HOSP20G91630 CHC KODERMA KODERMA 9934337941 Public

444 HOSP20P08246 P G HOSPITAL KODERMA 8292306222 Private(For Profit)

445 HOSP20P08896 ARYAN HOSPITAL KODERMA 7004922559 Private(For Profit)

446 HOSP20P09972 SHUBH LABH CLINIC KODERMA 9934177461 Private(For Profit)

447 HOSP20P09980 Jay prakash hospital KODERMA 8210844706 Private(For Profit)

448 HOSP20P10874
Siddhi Vinayak hospital 

& trauma center 
KODERMA 7004725262 Private(For Profit)

449 HOSP20P11168 Telaiya clinic KODERMA 7764085018 Private(For Profit)

450 HOSP20P11956 Koderma Nursing Home KODERMA 8541030720 Private(For Profit)

451 HOSP20P120439
Rotary Koderma Dialysis 

Center
KODERMA 9771441428 Private(Not For Profit)

452 HOSP20P131165 CARE HOSPITAL KODERMA 7209438225 Private(For Profit)

453 HOSP20P13699 parvati clinic KODERMA 7488725953 Private(For Profit)

454 HOSP20P13710 chandra clinic KODERMA 9155690119 Private(For Profit)

455 HOSP20P141785 NAYAN EYE HOSPITAL KODERMA 7595807229 Private(For Profit)



456 HOSP20P14519 New kameswari clinic KODERMA 9631793504 Private(For Profit)

457 HOSP20P15082 Hope hospital KODERMA 9534041602 Private(For Profit)

458 HOSP20P87207
Geeta Devi memorial 

hospital 
KODERMA 7091690067 Private(For Profit)

459 HOSP20G113374
UNIT HOSPITAL 214BN 

CRPF
LATEHAR 9162459755

460 HOSP20G113438
UNIT HOSP 112 BN 

CRPF
LATEHAR 7360001970

461 HOSP20G12069 CHC MANIKA LATEHAR 7903041487 Public
462 HOSP20G12110 Sadar Hospital Latehar LATEHAR 9065527588 Public
463 HOSP20G12128 CHC Chandwa LATEHAR 9123142930 Public
464 HOSP20G12166 CHC Balumath LATEHAR 9661853563 Public
465 HOSP20G14926 CHC Mahuadanr LATEHAR 7762813477 Public
466 HOSP20G14937 CHC Barwadih LATEHAR 9199777946 Public
467 HOSP20G14966 Referral Hospital Garu LATEHAR 9661945525 Public
468 HOSP20P01675 SRM HOSPITAL LATEHAR 9931995850 Private(For Profit)
469 HOSP20P12075 SAI NURSING HOME LATEHAR 8521815311 Private(For Profit)

470 HOSP20P72231 Vishwanath Sewa Sadan LATEHAR 8709255521 Private(For Profit)

471 HOSP20P85743 Indira hospital LATEHAR 7004226049 Private(For Profit)

472 HOSP20G113500 UNIT M.I.ROOM LOHARDAGA 8987788483

473 HOSP20G11555 sadar hospital lohardaga LOHARDAGA 9939977844 Public

474 HOSP20G12185 CHC kURU LOHARDAGA 7979734317 Public

475 HOSP20G12216 CHC Bhandra LOHARDAGA 9507315444 Public



476 HOSP20G12224 CHC KISKO LOHARDAGA 8986814843 Public

477 HOSP20G12234 CHC Senha LOHARDAGA 8797789376 Public

478 HOSP20P08477 NEW RAJ HOSPITAL LOHARDAGA 9835751945 Private(For Profit)

479 HOSP20P08668 Aarogya Bharti Hospital LOHARDAGA 7903559224 Private(For Profit)

480 HOSP20P10202 SAI SEVA NIKETAN LOHARDAGA 9304787843 Private(For Profit)

481 HOSP20P10320 RAJENDRA HOSPIAL LOHARDAGA 9304226963 Private(For Profit)

482 HOSP20P106447 MAA NURSING HOME LOHARDAGA 7739821616 Private(For Profit)

483 HOSP20P106900 PESRAR SEWA SADAN LOHARDAGA 7004387895 Private(For Profit)

484 HOSP20P122665 janta hospital LOHARDAGA 9308348606 Private(Not For Profit)

485 HOSP20P123587 River View Hospital LOHARDAGA 8235552290 Private(For Profit)

486 HOSP20P13586 luxmi nursing home LOHARDAGA 9155100075 Private(For Profit)

487 HOSP20P13676 SANJEEVNI HOSPITAL LOHARDAGA 7004431646 Private(For Profit)

488 HOSP20P14209
GAUTAM NURSING 

HOME
LOHARDAGA 9431193863 Private(For Profit)

489 HOSP20P14671 Sai Nursing Home LOHARDAGA 7004950997 Private(For Profit)

490 HOSP20P47330
NARAYAN NURSING 

HOME
LOHARDAGA 9905747969 Private(For Profit)



491 HOSP20P55954 madhur seva sadan LOHARDAGA 9709658167 Private(For Profit)

492 HOSP20P56238
shakuntala kunwar 
memorial hospital

LOHARDAGA 9122850203 Private(For Profit)

493 HOSP20P81770 BIRSA SEWA SADAN LOHARDAGA 7541800525 Private(For Profit)

494 HOSP20P98611 Surya clinic LOHARDAGA 9431181150 Private(For Profit)

495 HOSP20G11581 Sadar Hospital Pakur PAKUR 8877140053 Public
496 HOSP20G12211 CHC AMRAPARA PAKUR 7782001412 Public
497 HOSP20G12223 CHC HIRANPUR PAKUR 8340706327 Public
498 HOSP20G12239 UPHC PAKUR PAKUR 9430318290 Public
499 HOSP20G12247 CHC LITTIPARA PAKUR 9931530526 Public
500 HOSP20G12250 CHC MAHESHPUR PAKUR 6295358705 Public
501 HOSP20G12255 CHC PAKURIA PAKUR 9431561660 Public

502 HOSP20G135740
LITTIPARA MESO 

WELFARE HOSPITAL 
PAKUR 9534083200 Public

503 HOSP20P05663
SNEHA DRISHTI EYE 

HOSPITAL
PAKUR 8145666668 Private(For Profit)

504 HOSP20P108348
P K PATHAK 

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
& DIAGNOSTICS

PAKUR 9113389378 Private(For Profit)

505 HOSP20P111486
GOLDEN EYE 

HOSPITAL
PAKUR 9641035572 Private(For Profit)

506 HOSP20P112707
SONAJORI EYE 
NURSING HOME

PAKUR 9614642025 Private(For Profit)

507 HOSP20P114045
GLOBAL HEALTH 

CARE
PAKUR 9800883318 Private(For Profit)

508 HOSP20P12196 AMRIT HEALTH CARE PAKUR 9006608701 Private(For Profit)
509 HOSP20P131158 Vaishnavi Care PAKUR 9102046444 Private(For Profit)



510 HOSP20P15767
PAKUR NURSING 

HOME & MATERNITY 
CENTRE

PAKUR 9661103004 Private(For Profit)

511 HOSP20G11586
SADAR HOSPITAL 

DALTONGANJ
Palamau 7004339050 Public

512 HOSP20G13657 CHC Manatu Palamau 9334552073 Public
513 HOSP20G13668 CHC PANKI Palamau 9113761816 Public
514 HOSP20G13670 CHC HARIHARGANJ Palamau 9798749422 Public
515 HOSP20G13672 CHC BISHRAMPUR Palamau 8873458536 Public
516 HOSP20G13673 CHC HUSSAINABAD Palamau 8210306833 Public
517 HOSP20G13674 CHC CHAINPUR Palamau 7004084920 Public
518 HOSP20G13684 CHC LESLIGANJ Palamau 9835322782 Public
519 HOSP20G13703 SDH CHHATTARPUR Palamau 9905121648 Public
520 HOSP20G14254 CHC PATAN Palamau 7979969178 Public

521 HOSP20P01749
JAN VIKASH TRUST 

HOSPITAL
Palamau 8294992002 Private(Not For Profit)

522 HOSP20P07963 MAA LALITA HOSPITAL Palamau 9798111755 Private(For Profit)

523 HOSP20P08038
SONAKSHI NETRA 

CHIKITSALYA
Palamau 9534076963 Private(Not For Profit)

524 HOSP20P08990
Shree Narayan 

Multispeciality Hospital
Palamau 8809008865 Private(For Profit)

525 HOSP20P100646 aryandeep hospital Palamau 7004133046 Private(For Profit)

526 HOSP20P102990
K K LIFE CARE MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL
Palamau 6204955443 Private(For Profit)

527 HOSP20P10372 Nav Jivan Hospital Palamau 9471747274 Private(Not For Profit)

528 HOSP20P10374
BANSHIDHAR SEVA 

SAMITI
Palamau 8210140290 Private(For Profit)



529 HOSP20P10453
AASHI LIFE CARE 

HOSPITAL
Palamau 9471148875 Private(Not For Profit)

530 HOSP20P10644
Verma Hospital and 

resear
Palamau 9973899152 Private(For Profit)

531 HOSP20P107825
ANAND NURSING 

HOME
Palamau 9386322832 Private(For Profit)

532 HOSP20P11058
A.K.Upadhyay memorial 

hospital
Palamau 8340177763 Private(For Profit)

533 HOSP20P111562
AKARSHI EYE 

HOSPITAL
Palamau 8340328136 Private(For Profit)

534 HOSP20P111570
Jeevan Jyotii nursing 

home
Palamau 7087796564 Private(For Profit)

535 HOSP20P11971 Aashu life care Palamau 7209733106 Private(Not For Profit)

536 HOSP20P120725
MAYIAN BABU 

HOSPITAL
Palamau 7979034488 Private(For Profit)

537 HOSP20P120807 Cure LIfe Care Hospital Palamau 8709394312 Private(For Profit)

538 HOSP20P12506
JANKI MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL
Palamau 9199112858 Private(Not For Profit)

539 HOSP20P12653
DR KIRAN SINGH 

CLINIC
Palamau 9955464100 Private(For Profit)

540 HOSP20P12979
MATERNITY AND 

SURGERY CENTRE
Palamau 9798169532 Private(For Profit)

541 HOSP20P13953 VERMA SEWA SADAN Palamau 7979964529 Private(For Profit)

542 HOSP20P140298
Vinayak Advanced Child 

and Neonatal Care 
Hospital Pvt.Ltd.

Palamau 7408577191 Private(For Profit)

543 HOSP20P15620 PRAKASH EYE CARE Palamau 7890476773 Private(For Profit)



544 HOSP20P16615
VINDHYACHAL 

HOSPITAL
Palamau 7294803011 Private(For Profit)

545 HOSP20P22381
UROLOGY AND 

SURGERY CENTER
Palamau 8825199451 Private(For Profit)

546 HOSP20P71003 SURYA SEWA SADAN Palamau 8271839742 Private(For Profit)

547 HOSP20P71335 THE RAZA HOSPITAL Palamau 9162722259 Private(For Profit)

548 HOSP20P72328
MAA GODAWARI 

HOSPITAL
Palamau 9431968393 Private(For Profit)

549 HOSP20P72676
SANJIVANI NURSING 

HOME
Palamau 8409826557 Private(For Profit)

550 HOSP20P73423 Netra Jyoti Hospital Palamau 7979067214 Private(For Profit)

551 HOSP20P74494
Sai kailash narsing 

home
Palamau 9430408637 Private(For Profit)

552 HOSP20P81792 sanjeevani hospital Palamau 6200122475 Private(For Profit)
553 HOSP20P81822 SAI NURSING HOME Palamau 7004903360 Private(For Profit)

554 HOSP20P82521
LONG LIFE CARE 

HOSPITAL
Palamau 9430108337 Private(For Profit)

555 HOSP20P85728
MAA GULABI SEWA 

SADAN
Palamau 8340108925 Private(For Profit)

556 HOSP20P86341
SHRI LILAWATI 

HOSPITAL
Palamau 7004133046 Private(For Profit)

557 HOSP20P88163
MAA TARA SEWA 

CLINIC
Palamau 9661949212 Private(For Profit)

558 HOSP20P89598
JAI MAA JOWHARIYA 

HOSPITAL
Palamau 6299491561 Private(For Profit)

559 HOSP20P90172
DR KIRAN SINGH 

CLINIC AND 
MATERNITY HOSPITAL

Palamau 9955475121 Private(For Profit)

560 HOSP20P92995 AASIRBAD HOSPITAL Palamau 9801087161 Private(For Profit)



561 HOSP98G113482
UNIT M.I ROOM-136 BN 

CRPF
Palamau 7004459672

562 HOSP20G11576
District Hospital 

Ramgarh
RAMGARH 9955160921 Public

563 HOSP20G12534 CHC Mandu RAMGARH 8789702974 Public
564 HOSP20G12558 CHC Gola RAMGARH 9065910319 Public
565 HOSP20G13788 CHC Patratu RAMGARH 8709440886 Public

566 HOSP20G31225
CENTRAL HOSPITAL 

NAISARAI
RAMGARH 8987784866

567 HOSP20P06379
BRINDAVAN HOSPITAL 
& RESEARCH CENTRE 

P. LTD
RAMGARH 9199342254 Private(For Profit)

568 HOSP20P07390 SAI NURSING HOME RAMGARH 8271755539 Private(For Profit)
569 HOSP20P07400 Prime Hospital RAMGARH 9801180351 Private(For Profit)

570 HOSP20P07461
PVTG HEALTH CARE 

CENTRE
RAMGARH 9973295200 Private(For Profit)

571 HOSP20P07874 Gurukripa Nursing Home RAMGARH 9123203748 Private(Not For Profit)

572 HOSP20P08213
NIRAMAYA DAS 
HEALTH CARE 

RAMGARH 7739877024 Private(For Profit)

573 HOSP20P08345
RAMGARH NURSING 

HOME
RAMGARH 9852637024 Private(For Profit)

574 HOSP20P09907
K G T HOSPITAL AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE

RAMGARH 9204385244 Private(For Profit)

575 HOSP20P10030 RAJ NURSING HOME RAMGARH 9431336096 Private(For Profit)
576 HOSP20P10045 Kuju Nursing home RAMGARH 9955314389 Private(For Profit)

577 HOSP20P10074
MAHALAXMI NURSING 

HOME
RAMGARH 9015039864 Private(For Profit)

578 HOSP20P10081 Sunita eye hospital RAMGARH 8759577510 Private(For Profit)
579 HOSP20P10370 City hospital RAMGARH 9113704528 Private(For Profit)



580 HOSP20P11147 sanjivani hospital RAMGARH 9582909218 Private(For Profit)

581 HOSP20P11197
ASTHA NURSING 

HOME 
RAMGARH 9199834738 Private(For Profit)

582 HOSP20P11203
matrika  sadan nursing 

home
RAMGARH 9955171789 Private(For Profit)

583 HOSP20P120431 Aadarsh nursing home RAMGARH 7979903398 Private(For Profit)
584 HOSP20P12788 THE HOPE HOSPITAL RAMGARH 6202911701 Private(For Profit)
585 HOSP20P130551 Aarogya Health Care RAMGARH 6299227838 Private(For Profit)
586 HOSP20P15508 Lalita Netralaya RAMGARH 9973844475 Private(For Profit)
587 HOSP20P15518 jeevan shri hospital RAMGARH 9835580654 Private(For Profit)
588 HOSP20P18867 prasad eye hospital RAMGARH 7909058264 Private(For Profit)

589 HOSP20P21536
BERLIA NURSING 

HOME
RAMGARH 7020371145 Private(For Profit)

590 HOSP20P25887 ASHA HEALTH CARE RAMGARH 9931122563 Private(For Profit)

591 HOSP20P45206
SAI ANMOL HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
CENTER

RAMGARH 7761815239 Private(Not For Profit)

592 HOSP20P50768 ASHUTOSH HOSPITAL RAMGARH 9934385325 Private(For Profit)

593 HOSP20P67986
JHARKHAND 

HOSPITAL
RAMGARH 9470513783 Private(For Profit)

594 HOSP20P68139 tirupati hospital RAMGARH 9199255854 Private(For Profit)
595 HOSP20P68809 LIFE LINE HOSPITAL RAMGARH 7979048493 Private(For Profit)

596 HOSP20P71449
DURGA NURSING 

HOME
RAMGARH 9835334845 Private(For Profit)

597 HOSP20P93150
NB RAHAT NURSING 

HOME
RAMGARH 9955160921 Private(For Profit)

598 HOSP98G108393
SILVER JUBLIEE 

HOSPITAL
RAMGARH 8987786474

599 HOSP98G108505
Adarsh kshetriya 

chikitsalya
RAMGARH 9955307787



600 HOSP98G108650 AKC GIDDI A RAMGARH 8987790503

601 HOSP20G101252
Central Institute of 

Psychiatry
RANCHI 9431108544 Public

602 HOSP20G10784
RAJENDRA INSTITUTE 

OF MEDICAL 
SCIENCES

RANCHI 7764089133 Public

603 HOSP20G112460
COMPOSITE 

HOSPITAL CRPF 
RANCHI

RANCHI 7011020912

604 HOSP20G11300
COMMUNITY HEALTH 

CENTRE  LAPUNG
RANCHI 9065910340 Public

605 HOSP20G113204
CTC T&IT HOSPITAL  

CRPF RANCHI
RANCHI 9572235952

606 HOSP20G113243
UNIT MI ROOM 133 BN 

CRPF
RANCHI 9431815903

607 HOSP20G12045 Sadar Hospital RANCHI 8002359951 Public
608 HOSP20G12219 CHC ANAGRA RANCHI 9334426777 Public
609 HOSP20G12225 CHC BERO RANCHI 7004985127 Public
610 HOSP20G12227 SDH BUNDU RANCHI 6203976565 Public
611 HOSP20G12229 CHC BURMU RANCHI 9934193673 Public
612 HOSP20G12233 CHC CHANHO RANCHI 9430114116 Public
613 HOSP20G12235 CHC KANKE RANCHI 9835335602 Public
614 HOSP20G12237 CHC MANDAR RANCHI 9835552626 Public
615 HOSP20G12238 CHC NAMKUM RANCHI 8709486380 Public

616 HOSP20G135739
JONHA MESO 

WELFARE HOSPITAL
RANCHI 7280060173 Public

617 HOSP20G135800
WELFARE HOSPITAL 

TIGRA
RANCHI 7677169507 Public

618 HOSP20G13837
Curie Abdur Razzaque 
Ansari Cancer Institute

RANCHI 7070091466 Private(For Profit)

619 HOSP20G14642 CHC ORMANJHI RANCHI 9006956080 Public



620 HOSP20G14645 CHC RATU RANCHI 9572803395 Public
621 HOSP20G14649 CHC SILLI RANCHI 9835320920 Public
622 HOSP20G14652 CHC Sonahatu RANCHI 7371915940 Public
623 HOSP20G14656 CHC TAMAR RANCHI 9835166160 Public

624 HOSP20G14660
State Doranda  

Dipensary
RANCHI 9334732201 Public

625 HOSP20G30042
GANDHINAGAR 
HOSPITAL CCL

RANCHI 9798813902

626 HOSP20G60519
RANCHI INSITUTER OF 

NERU PSYCHIATRY 
AND ALLIED SCIECES

RANCHI 9955883744 Public

627 HOSP20G90920
Divisional Railway 

Hospital
RANCHI 9771448505

628 HOSP20G99410 ITKI TB SANATORIUM RANCHI 7050627962 Public

629 HOSP20G99490
CENTRAL HOSPITAL 

DAKRA
RANCHI 8987786700

630 HOSP20P00397
Bhagwan Mahavir 

Medica Superspecialty 
Hospital

RANCHI 7033098313 Private(For Profit)

631 HOSP20P00632
Nagri Hospital And 
Research Center

RANCHI 9308205146 Private(For Profit)

632 HOSP20P01515
SHRESHTHA NETRA 
CHIKITSALAYA PVT 

LTD
RANCHI 9560743149 Private(For Profit)

633 HOSP20P01961 Stone and Urology Clinic RANCHI 8521056938 Private(For Profit)

634 HOSP20P02424
RINCHI TRUST 

HOSPITAL
RANCHI 9905788880 Private(Not For Profit)

635 HOSP20P03304
AAYUSHMAN 
HOSPITALS 

RANCHI 9934340760 Private(For Profit)



636 HOSP20P03311
aayushman pithoria 

hospital
RANCHI 8709977820 Private(For Profit)

637 HOSP20P03348
SHRI GANESH EYE 

HOSPITAL
RANCHI 7024134776 Private(For Profit)

638 HOSP20P04348 Ranchi Urology Centre RANCHI 9334057145 Private(For Profit)

639 HOSP20P04533
NAGARMAL MODI 

SEVA SADAN
RANCHI 6204801102 Private(Not For Profit)

640 HOSP20P06355
Kashyap Memorial Eye 

Hospital Pvt Ltd
RANCHI 9428051802 Private(Not For Profit)

641 HOSP20P06519
SHREE JAGANNATH 

HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTRE

RANCHI 9431100739 Private(Not For Profit)

642 HOSP20P06943
Siddharth Children and 

Dental Hospital
RANCHI 8292214676 Private(For Profit)

643 HOSP20P07056
DEVKAMAL HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE

RANCHI 9204055634 Private(Not For Profit)

644 HOSP20P07099
SEVENTH DAY 

ADVENTIST HOSPITAL
RANCHI 7070999612 Private(Not For Profit)

645 HOSP20P07102 RAJU SEVA SADAN RANCHI 9934365034 Private(For Profit)

646 HOSP20P07146
CITY TRUST 
HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE
RANCHI 9113375820 Private(Not For Profit)

647 HOSP20P07163
NARAYANI NURSING 

HOME
RANCHI 9771440818 Private(For Profit)

648 HOSP20P07265
ASCLEPIUS CENTRE 

FOR MEDICAL 
SCIENCES

RANCHI 9123880423 Private(For Profit)

649 HOSP20P07323 Shalini Hospital Rukka RANCHI 8210402262 Private(Not For Profit)



650 HOSP20P07358
SINGHPUR NURSING 

HOME 
RANCHI 9431277155 Private(For Profit)

651 HOSP20P07542 D.N.Prasad Eye Center RANCHI 9431372010 Private(For Profit)

652 HOSP20P07668 Kankegeneralhospital RANCHI 9334308256 Private(Not For Profit)

653 HOSP20P07845
SUMMER HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTRE 

PVT LTD.
RANCHI 9835067356 Private(For Profit)

654 HOSP20P08181
VARDAAN HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTRE

RANCHI 8986611549 Private(For Profit)

655 HOSP20P09860
THE 7 PALMS 
HOSPITAL  & 

RESEARCH CENTER
RANCHI 9102994174 Private(For Profit)

656 HOSP20P09912 kashyap nursing home RANCHI 9955082626 Private(Not For Profit)

657 HOSP20P09926 LIFE CARE HOSPITAL RANCHI 6201250517 Private(Not For Profit)

658 HOSP20P09946
vishal sewa sadan and 

research center
RANCHI 9973768878 Private(For Profit)

659 HOSP20P09994
MADI MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL AND 

RESARCH CENTRE
RANCHI 9304493793 Private(For Profit)

660 HOSP20P100177 Hopewell Hospital RANCHI 7542033020 Private(For Profit)

661 HOSP20P10224
Harmu Hospital and 

Research Centre
RANCHI 9431170678 Private(For Profit)

662 HOSP20P10256
Maa Ram Pyari Ortho 

Hospital Research 
Centre Pvt Ltd

RANCHI 9304666090 Private(For Profit)



663 HOSP20P10331 GULMOHAR HOSPITAL RANCHI 9199041945 Private(For Profit)

664 HOSP20P10377
PRABHAWATI 

HOSPITAL
RANCHI 9308989834 Private(For Profit)

665 HOSP20P10406 Health Point Hospital RANCHI 9122030242 Private(For Profit)

666 HOSP20P10438
Vikas seva niketan 
hospital & research 

centre 
RANCHI 9199555247 Private(Not For Profit)

667 HOSP20P10532
LUCKY SEVA 
SANSTHAN

RANCHI 9386483880 Private(For Profit)

668 HOSP20P10797
Maa Ram Pyari 

Superspeciality Hospital
RANCHI 9264443204 Private(For Profit)

669 HOSP20P108345
SHREE 

SUPERSPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL

RANCHI 9650234763 Private(For Profit)

670 HOSP20P11118
Dwarika Hospital & 
Research Centre

RANCHI 9308738010 Private(For Profit)

671 HOSP20P11154
LAKE VIEW HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
CENTER

RANCHI 7781006445 Private(For Profit)

672 HOSP20P11240 Netradham hospital RANCHI 9431357822 Private(For Profit)

673 HOSP20P113424
NARAYAN CHILDREN 

HOSPITAL
RANCHI 8763968383 Private(For Profit)

674 HOSP20P113938 PARAS HEC HOSPITAL RANCHI 9297991005 Private(Not For Profit)

675 HOSP20P11440
sanjeevani nursing 

home
RANCHI 9431178147 Private(For Profit)

676 HOSP20P114934
Advanced Diagnostic 

centre
RANCHI 7033093329 Private(For Profit)



677 HOSP20P11508 RANCHI PALS CENTRE RANCHI 9608788880 Private(For Profit)

678 HOSP20P11568
JASLOK HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE
RANCHI 9123161207 Private(Not For Profit)

679 HOSP20P11578
Alam Hospital & 

Research Centre pvt ltd.
RANCHI 7484921893 Private(For Profit)

680 HOSP20P11708
CHANDRA HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE
RANCHI 6299230340 Private(For Profit)

681 HOSP20P11827 RANI HOSPITAL RANCHI 9304054002 Private(Not For Profit)

682 HOSP20P118858
NEW HEALTH CARE 
HOSPITAL ORTHO 

AND TRAUMA CENTRE
RANCHI 9122434422 Private(For Profit)

683 HOSP20P11912
RANI CHILDREN 

HOSPITAL
RANCHI 9264431058 Private(Not For Profit)

684 HOSP20P119366 SPARSH HOSPITAL RANCHI 9934014233 Private(For Profit)

685 HOSP20P119530
Promise Healthcare... A 

unit of Stemcare LLP
RANCHI 9264447915 Private(For Profit)

686 HOSP20P119735 SEVALAYA HOSPITAL RANCHI 7004214800 Private(For Profit)

687 HOSP20P119903
SHRI BALRAM 

CHILDREN HOSPITAL 
RANCHI 8340504876 Private(For Profit)

688 HOSP20P120296
YASHI SURGICAL AND 
CHILDREN HOSPITAL 
KANKE BLOCK KANKE

RANCHI 9470959905 Private(For Profit)



689 HOSP20P120616
LITTLE HEARTS 

NEWBORN AND CHILD 
HEART CENTRE 

RANCHI 7004712268 Private(For Profit)

690 HOSP20P12070
GURU NANAK 
HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE
RANCHI 7280012215 Private(Not For Profit)

691 HOSP20P120761
PRAGATI HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTRE

RANCHI 9798467750 Private(For Profit)

692 HOSP20P12113
CONTACARE EYE 

HOSPITAL
RANCHI 9304787648 Private(For Profit)

693 HOSP20P122852
IRIS 

SUPERSPECIALITY 
EYE CARE CENTRE

RANCHI 9905952395 Private(For Profit)

694 HOSP20P123424
Ranchi AASTHA CHILD 
& MOTHER CARE PV 

LTD
RANCHI 9431187471 Private(For Profit)

695 HOSP20P123790
Freya Hospital For 

Women and Children
RANCHI 9264195111 Private(For Profit)

696 HOSP20P124025 DRISHTI NETRALAYA RANCHI 9430303399 Private(For Profit)

697 HOSP20P124922
RANCHI EYE 

HOSPITAL
RANCHI 8340595331 Private(For Profit)

698 HOSP20P12964
KAMLESH MEMORIAL 
NIURSING HOME AND 
RESEARCH CENTER

RANCHI 7250870590 Private(Not For Profit)

699 HOSP20P130100 Sarjoo Nursing Home RANCHI 9031771858 Private(For Profit)

700 HOSP20P130961
Baba hospital IVF and 

Research Centre
RANCHI 8709231727 Private(For Profit)



701 HOSP20P131169
VISION HOUSE EYE 

FOUNDATION
RANCHI 9148906630 Private(For Profit)

702 HOSP20P133223
MMGU Hospital & 
Research Centre 

RANCHI 7070095269 Private(Not For Profit)

703 HOSP20P13349
DR LALS HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTRE

RANCHI 9031930497 Private(For Profit)

704 HOSP20P134906
SHARP SIGHT EYE 

HOSPITALS
RANCHI 9582102305 Private(For Profit)

705 HOSP20P135423
DR.N.K.MEHTA 

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
RANCHI 7634875611 Private(For Profit)

706 HOSP20P135857 THIRD EYE CLINIC RANCHI 7677555347 Private(For Profit)

707 HOSP20P13655
AMRIT HOSPITAL AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE

RANCHI 9007731038 Private(Not For Profit)

708 HOSP20P136595 Debi Netralaya RANCHI 8159019198 Private(For Profit)

709 HOSP20P136779
ANVI NEWBORN AND 

CHILD HOSPITAL
RANCHI 9934660994 Private(For Profit)

710 HOSP20P138320
zenetic super multi 
speciality hospitals

RANCHI 9341529563 Private(For Profit)

711 HOSP20P138357
ORCHID MEDICAL 
CENTRE PVT. LTD.

RANCHI 9308120007 Private(For Profit)

712 HOSP20P13856
Dr manmohan dental 

care
RANCHI 9308355914 Private(For Profit)

713 HOSP20P13934
AMRIT HOSPITAL AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE

RANCHI 6205177833 Private(Not For Profit)

714 HOSP20P14035 buddhistmission2009 RANCHI 9570074494 Private(For Profit)



715 HOSP20P141919
CARE FORT HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
FOUNDATION

RANCHI 9709144451 Private(For Profit)

716 HOSP20P141988
AYUSHMAN MANGLAM 

MULTISPECIALITY 
HOSPITAL 

RANCHI 7070329705 Private(For Profit)

717 HOSP20P144170
ANKUR SUPER 

SPECIALITY 
CHILDREN HOSPITAL

RANCHI 8987565438 Private(For Profit)

718 HOSP20P14913
S K Roy Memorial 

Hospital
RANCHI 9199103979 Private(For Profit)

719 HOSP20P14960
Singhal Surgical 

Hospital
RANCHI 9771490165 Private(For Profit)

720 HOSP20P15251 SHIV RAM POLYCLINIC RANCHI 9470138755 Private(For Profit)

721 HOSP20P18707 RAJ HOSPITALS RANCHI 9771466648 Private(For Profit)

722 HOSP20P18775
Amrita Nursing Home 
and Research Center

RANCHI 8271505819 Private(For Profit)

723 HOSP20P19628
BHALLA EYE 
FOUNDATION

RANCHI 9572055488 Private(For Profit)

724 HOSP20P20857

BALPAN ADVANCE 
PAEDIATRIC 

HOSPITAL PRIVATE 
LIMITED

RANCHI 6203414121 Private(For Profit)

725 HOSP20P21164 sourya children hospital RANCHI 9431044322 Private(For Profit)

726 HOSP20P21839
SRI SHIRDI SAI 

HOSPITALK
RANCHI 9525077121 Private(For Profit)

727 HOSP20P24545
choudhary nursingh 

home
RANCHI 7979750394 Private(For Profit)



728 HOSP20P27644

RJSP CANCER 
HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH AND 
REHABILITATION 

CENTER

RANCHI 9304331241 Private(Not For Profit)

729 HOSP20P28808 MANAV SEVA NIKETAN RANCHI 7909006768 Private(Not For Profit)

730 HOSP20P33135 TAJ NURSING HOME RANCHI 9801101178 Private(For Profit)

731 HOSP20P35413
THE VINAYAKA 

HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTRE

RANCHI 7461901852 Private(For Profit)

732 HOSP20P37031 KAMAL EYE CLINIC RANCHI 9771495808 Private(For Profit)

733 HOSP20P61958
SWASTIK ENT 

CENTRE
RANCHI 9709026021 Private(For Profit)

734 HOSP20P67836 Anjuman islamia hospital RANCHI 7004557547 Private(Not For Profit)

735 HOSP20P72341
SAMFORD HOSPITAL 

PRIVATE LIMITED
RANCHI 7360080097 Private(For Profit)

736 HOSP20P73162
SHAMBHAVI CENTRE 

FOR CANCER AND 
GYNAECOLOGY 

RANCHI 9905811351 Private(For Profit)

737 HOSP20P74737
MAX ORTHOPAEDIC 

HOSPITAL
RANCHI 9234389593 Private(For Profit)

738 HOSP20P81057
SAVITRI DEVI 

MEMORIAL 
CHARITABLE TRUST

RANCHI 8986614198 Private(For Profit)

739 HOSP20P91741
HARSHIT HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH 
CENTRE

RANCHI 9430851456 Private(For Profit)



740 HOSP20P93832
TIRUPATI DENTAL 

CLINIC AND IMPLANT 
CENTRE

RANCHI 9572096406 Private(For Profit)

741 HOSP20P98587 RPS HOSPITAL RANCHI 7070679716 Private(For Profit)

742 HOSP20P99232

Medanta Abdur 
Razzaque Ansari 

Memorial Weavers 
Hospital

RANCHI 7762834834 Private(For Profit)

743 HOSP98G111342
Regional Hospital 

Bachra
RANCHI 6206763308

744 HOSP98G113056
UNIT HOSPITAL 26BN 

SSB RANCHI
RANCHI 7407076554

745 HOSP98G114161
10 BEDDED HOSPITAL 
CISF 2ND RB RANCHI 

RANCHI 9402253383

746 HOSP98G114454
UNITHOSPITAL40BNIT

BP
RANCHI 9472778378

747 HOSP20G12032 Sadar hospital Sahibganj 9264436609 Public
748 HOSP20G13827 CHC Pathna Sahibganj 8789478572 Public
749 HOSP20G14940 CHC Barhait Sahibganj 9065910375 Public

750 HOSP20G15389
COMMUNITY HEALTH 

CENTRE TALJHARI
Sahibganj 9973763895 Public

751 HOSP20G15412
S.D.HOSPITAL 

RAJMAHAL
Sahibganj 8409609039 Public

752 HOSP20G20793 CHC Borio Sahibganj 9608551049 Public
753 HOSP20G20800 CHC BARHARWA Sahibganj 9065910391 Public

754 HOSP20P02858
Surya Super Speciality 

Hospital
Sahibganj 7004997638 Private(For Profit)

755 HOSP20P115208
New udhwa nursing 

home
Sahibganj 7980884704 Private(For Profit)



756 HOSP20P118079
Jharkhand seba sadan 

nursing home & 
diagnostic centre

Sahibganj 9564402044 Private(For Profit)

757 HOSP20P120487 Deep Hospital Sahibganj 6207877325 Private(Not For Profit)

758 HOSP20P21421
APNA HEALTH CARE 

CENTRE
Sahibganj 6204352169 Private(For Profit)

759 HOSP20G113325 mi room 196 Bn
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
8210005209

760 HOSP20G12352 Sadar Hospital
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9939744883 Public

761 HOSP20G12461 CHC Chandil
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9939140804 Public

762 HOSP20G12524
community health centre 

ichagarh
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9955646208 Public

763 HOSP20G12528
Community Health 

Centre Kuchai
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
6204116172 Public

764 HOSP20G12531
COMMUNITY HEALTH 
CENTER GAMHARIA

Seraikela 
Kharsawan

9430114322 Public

765 HOSP20G12532
Community Health 
Centre Kharsawan

Seraikela 
Kharsawan

6203605674 Public

766 HOSP20G12540 CHC Rajnagar
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9431524857 Public

767 HOSP20G12793
COMMUNITY HEALTH 

CENTRE NIMDIH
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9931517604 Public

768 HOSP20P03800 Shiva nursing home
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9431300693 Private(For Profit)

769 HOSP20P06352 Medinova Nursing Home
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
8092219290 Private(For Profit)



770 HOSP20P07158
MAGADH SAMRAT 

HOSPITAL 
SERAIKELLA

Seraikela 
Kharsawan

9470377438 Private(For Profit)

771 HOSP20P10769
AL HAYAT SAIFA 
NURSING home 

Seraikela 
Kharsawan

7781038790 Private(For Profit)

772 HOSP20P108504
MADHURI NURSING 

HOME
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
8210934575 Private(For Profit)

773 HOSP20P120516 Sabitri Nursing Home
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
8969153770 Private(Not For Profit)

774 HOSP20P121005
NALANDA HEALTH 

CARE NURSING HOME
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
8804340226 Private(For Profit)

775 HOSP20P122951 aparna health care
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9555165255 Private(Not For Profit)

776 HOSP20P13408 Gangotri health care
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9709172208 Private(For Profit)

777 HOSP20P14039
NUTAN SEVA SADAN 
CLINIC KHARSAWAN

Seraikela 
Kharsawan

8789389469 Private(For Profit)

778 HOSP20P15572 PURNIMA NETRALAYA
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
7280040701 Private(Not For Profit)

779 HOSP20P15633 MEDITRINA HOSPITAL
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
7808088880 Private(For Profit)

780 HOSP20P19537
111 SAVE LIFE 

HOSPITAL
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9771303723 Private(For Profit)

781 HOSP20P19805
SAI NURSING HOME & 
RESEARCH CENTER

Seraikela 
Kharsawan

9939188629 Private(Not For Profit)

782 HOSP20P20730
DURGAMANI 

AROGYAM CLINIC & 
NURSHING HOME

Seraikela 
Kharsawan

9955681538 Private(For Profit)



783 HOSP20P21358
MAGADH SAMRAT 

HOSPITAL
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9470377438 Private(For Profit)

784 HOSP20P23044
Laxmi narayan nursing 

home
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
7070377691 Private(For Profit)

785 HOSP20P23082
Brahmananada 

Narayana Multispeciality 
Hospital

Seraikela 
Kharsawan

6265123694 Private(For Profit)

786 HOSP20P62826
BASUDEV MEMORIL 

NURSING HOME
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9064259950 Private(For Profit)

787 HOSP20P71126 M G EYE FOUNDATION
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
8969462044 Private(For Profit)

788 HOSP20P72562
LUCKY SEVA 
SANSTHAN

Seraikela 
Kharsawan

7739724886 Private(Not For Profit)

789 HOSP20P90501
Siddhesh Swasthya 
Seva Salya pvt. ltd

Seraikela 
Kharsawan

7763965224 Private(For Profit)

790 HOSP20P92263
MAHA SHAKTI GRAMIN 

SEVA KENDRA
Seraikela 

Kharsawan
9973779696 Private(For Profit)

791 HOSP20G14256 CHC Thethaitanger SIMDEGA 7739767638 Public
792 HOSP20G14259 CHC Kurdeg SIMDEGA 8757732257 Public
793 HOSP20G14262 CHC Bano SIMDEGA 7654225956 Public
794 HOSP20G14264 CHC Kolebira SIMDEGA 8102353516 Public
795 HOSP20G14272 Sadar Hospital SIMDEGA 6202226037 Public
796 HOSP20G15486 CHC Bolba SIMDEGA 9431740949 Public
797 HOSP20G15493 CHC Jaldega SIMDEGA 7321019898 Public

798 HOSP20P08183
SHANTI BHAVAN 

MEDICAL CENTRE
SIMDEGA 6207592280 Private(Not For Profit)

799 HOSP20P116777
RAJ HOSPITAL 

SIMDEGA
SIMDEGA 9955835147 Private(For Profit)

800 HOSP20P126140
SHIVAM HOSPITAL & 
RESEARCH CENTER

SIMDEGA 7004801233 Private(For Profit)



801 HOSP20P70234 Shivam Seva Kendra SIMDEGA 9709419990 Private(For Profit)
802 HOSP20P70237 Shivam Seva Kendra SIMDEGA 6201106570 Private(For Profit)

803 HOSP20G112871 UNIT HOSPITAL 60 BN
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
7319342492

804 HOSP20G113054
UNIT HOSPITAL 174 

CHAIBASA
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
7004747073

805 HOSP20G113119
UNIT MI ROOM 197 BN 

CRPF
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
6207370714

806 HOSP20G11614 Sadar Hospital Chaibasa
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
6207568512 Public

807 HOSP20G11931 CHC Kumardungi
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
7541971797 Public

808 HOSP20G11944 CHC Goilkera
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9102886070 Public

809 HOSP20G11948 CHC Jhinkpani
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
7488453541 Public

810 HOSP20G11950 CHC Jagnathpur
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
8709443584 Public

811 HOSP20G11953 CHC Bandgaon
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9471310303 Public



812 HOSP20G11960 CHC Bara Jamda
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
8340442737 Public

813 HOSP20G11966 CHC Chakradharpur
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9934391869 Public

814 HOSP20G11970 CHC KHUNTPANI
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9431342177 Public

815 HOSP20G11972 CHC MAJHGAON
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
8002347092 Public

816 HOSP20G11977 CHC MANJHARI
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9065910437 Public

817 HOSP20G11980 CHC MANOHARPUR
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9934195040 Public

818 HOSP20G11986 CHC SONUA
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
8084703841 Public

819 HOSP20G11991 CHC TANTNAGAR
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
8210196932 Public

820 HOSP20G11996 CHC TONTO
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
8051196366 Public

821 HOSP20G66500 CHC SADAR
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9934373513 Public



822 HOSP20P02286 LIFE HOSPITAL
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9931086311 Private(For Profit)

823 HOSP20P02665 05gayatrisevasadan
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9199155155 Private(For Profit)

824 HOSP20P07973 Mundhra hospital Pvt Ltd
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9973844777 Private(For Profit)

825 HOSP20P107652
GANGOTRI NURSING 

HOME
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
7004549445 Private(For Profit)

826 HOSP20P11217 OM NURSING HOME
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9333309195 Private(For Profit)

827 HOSP20P11522 Sanjeevani seva sadan
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9304576494 Private(For Profit)

828 HOSP20P11558 Surya nursingh home 
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9204381636 Private(For Profit)

829 HOSP20P130938
SRISHTI 

ULTRASOUND AND 
EYE CLINIC

WEST 
SINGHBHUM

8789754500 Private(For Profit)

830 HOSP20P13644 SunRise hospital
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
7739544402 Private(For Profit)

831 HOSP20P13863 Stangela hospital
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9934530366 Private(For Profit)



832 HOSP20P14053 Oxford narsing home
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9431179178 Private(For Profit)

833 HOSP20P16218
Sanjeev netralaya & 
dental care centre

WEST 
SINGHBHUM

7070454544 Private(For Profit)

834 HOSP20P88949
NEW OXFORD 

HOSPITAL
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
7001609974 Private(For Profit)

835 HOSP98G112883 Gua Hospital
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
8986881120

836 HOSP98G113039
KBR MBR GENERAL 

HOSPITAL
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
8986881226

837 HOSP98G113927 MOM CHIRIA
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
8986881582

838 HOSP99G91012
Divisional Railway 

Hospital Chakradharpur
WEST 

SINGHBHUM
9771482500


